Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

Order Date: 06-16-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CDO 0511 2742 BCF2100000004 7

Change Order No: 1

Procurement Folder: 907034

Document Name:

BCF REGION 1, WWARF JANITORIAL

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Cancellation of remaining balance

Change Order 01
To cancel remaining balance per attached vendor
cancellation letter indicating the vendor has no more invoices

Procurement Type:

Central Delivery Order

against this PO.

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 WVRFJAN19 7

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000204796 Requestor Name: Magen P Mosley
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC Requestor Phone:  304-205-8391

400 PATTERSON LN

CHARLESTON

us
Vendor Contact Phone:

Discount Details:

wv 25311

681-661-0143 Extension: 208

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

Requestor Email: magen.p.minyard@wv.gov

2025

FILE LOCATION

#* No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

REGIONAL COMPTROLLER: 304-230-0168
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BSS - Region | - North / Regional Office
69 - 16TH STREET

WHEELING WV 26003

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

e e ok

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Order Number: CDO 0511 2742 BCF2100000004 7

Date Printed: Jun 17, 2025

No City WV 99999
us
Total Order Amount: $192,836.64
ENCUMBRANCE CERTIF|
DATE: (< SR>
ELECTRONIC STGNATURE ON FILE
Page: 1 FORM ID: WW-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order 01: Cancellation of remaining balance

Previous Total: $212,383.48

Balance Cancelled:  $19,546.85

Revised Total: $192,836.63

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 76110000 1689.00000 HOUR $19.3300 $32,648.37
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Calhoun Co

Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: The Op Shop Inc

Hourly rate will be $19.33
Total number of hours will be provided will be 1736 and the annual fee $33,556.88.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

2 76110000 928.00000 HOUR $20.6500 $19,163.20
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Clay Co

Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Clay County Services Unlimited Inc

Hourly rate will be $20.65
Total number of hours will be provided will be 992 and the annual fee $20,484.80.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

3 76110000 771.25000 HOUR $19.3300 $14,908.26
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Doddridge Co

Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Assaciation of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: The Op Shop Inc

Hourly rate will be $19.33
Total number of hours will be provided will be 806 and the annual fee $15,579.98.

Date Printed: Jun 17, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2742 BCF2100000004 7 Page: 2 FORM ID: WNV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



(Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 76110000 839.00000 HOUR $17.6900 $14,841.91
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Gilmer Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Assaciation of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Precision Services Inc
Hourly rate will be $17.69
Total number of hours will be provided will be 930 and the annual fee $16,451.70.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 76110000 1545.75150 HOUR $18.1100 $27,993.56
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Marshall Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Northwood Health Systems Inc
Hourly rate will be $18.11
Total number of hours will be provided will be 1612 and the annual fee $29,193.32.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 76110000 3262.08050 HOUR $16.4100 $53,530.74
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22,
Wheeling, Ohio Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: WATCH Inc
Hourly rate will be $16.41
Total number of hours will be provided will be 3596 and the annual fee $59,010.36.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 76110000 490.00000 HOUR $17.9700 $8,805.30
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Pleasants Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: SW Resources inc

Hourly rate will be $17.97
Total number of hours will be provided will be 496 and the annual fee $8,913.12.

Date Printed: Jun 17, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2742 BCF2100000004 7 Page: 3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




1 Al
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 76110000 1156.56000 HOUR $18.1100 $20,945.30
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Wetze!l Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Northwood Health Systems Inc, Mid Vailey Health

Hourly rate will be $18.11
Total number of hours will be provided will be 1612 and the annual fee $29,193.32.

Date Printed: Jun 17, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2742 BCF2100000004 7 Page: 4

FORM ID: VW-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




*Docusigrt Envelope 1D: B3ABDE73-88C9-49FA-8A9D-6C5DBF519544

A
A

b |

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

-' [ 1{ L | [H\fg 1/_\\ x\’ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
P BBl iliminie DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
~ SERVICES BUREAU FOR FAMILY ASSISTANCE

DIVISION OF PROCUREMENT

Alex J. Mayer Janie Cole
Cabinet Secretary Commissioner

February 28, 2025
WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc
400 Patterson Ln
Charleston, WV 25311
Re: Cancellation of Remaining Balance

PO#: CDO BCF 2100000004

Dear Vendor:

The above referenced Purchase Order in the amount of $212,383.48 was issued on July 14,
2021. We are requesting your approval to cancel the remaining balance of $19,546.85 that still
exists on purchase order # CDO BCF 21*004.

Your signature on the line below will acknowledge that you concur with this action and there
are no outstanding invoices against this purchase order. Please mail this letter back to my
attention at 350 Capitol Street Room 730, Charleston, WV 25301, or email to me at
magen.p.minyard@wv.gov , or fax it to me at (304) 558-6646. Failure to receive written
exception to this cancellation by March 30, 2025 will also constitute your concurrence with our

cancellation pian.

This cancellation does not impact current or future contracts which you may have with this
office. It pertains to this specific purchase order only.

If you have questions or need additional information, please call me at 304-205-8391.

Sincerely,

Magen Minyard
Procurement Associate

Bureau for Family Assistance

DocuSigned by:
EH. Hobbs 3/5/2025

k

5B60B720DEBB468...
Signature Date

gt i 350 Capitol Street, Room 730 e Charleston, WV 25301 « 304.205.6357 « 304.558.4194 (fax) « dhhrwv.gov/bfa



You are viewing this page over a sacura connection. Click here for mora information.

‘West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Ucensing
Online Data Sarvices Help
Business Organization Delail
NOTICE: The West Virginie of State’s Office thort fo ensure the y ot ion. However, we maka waranly as o the the information. jon is missir this page, itis ot in the The West Viginia Soorstary of Sizte's
‘THE WEST ViRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES, INC.
Qrganlzation Information
| O Ty Effactive Date Established Date Filing Deto Charer Cless See Type Termhation Das Tormination Fiesson
| €1 Corporation SB1973 581973 Domestic HarProfi
Organization Intormation
5813 Adm jon Services - Adminisirali Employment Sorvices o
Buslness Purpose {olacemen, exacurive search, tamporary help, professionsi employer ongs) Caplial Stock 0.000¢
Charler County Karewha Control Number 0
Charter State wy Excess Acres o
At Wil Tarm Member Managed
Al WITH Term Years Par Value 0.000000
Authorized Shares ° Young Entrepreneur Nt Specilied
Addresses
Tyee Addroes
400 PATTERSON LANE
Local Offica Address CHARLESTON., WY, 25317
PO BOX 6764
Malling Address I.ISAWS ON, WY, 25362
NITA HOBES
MNollce of Process Address 400 PATTERSON LANE
CHARLESTON, Wy, 25311 -
400 PATTERSON LANE
Principal Office Address USA()NAHLEST()N.WV. 25an
Tyme Addross
Ottlcers
Ty  HarwAddma o o
NITAHOBBS
Director 563 BURROUGHS STREET
MORGANTOWN, W, 26505
GEORGE W. KESSINGER —
Incarporator ot I
USA
TIMOTHY ... ATIINSON
Incarporator B, W, 26726
UsA
JOHN EMPSON
Presidant 22 CAPITOL STREET
CHARLESTON, W, 25301
Type Nam/Adereas — —
o o o Descripion Efinctive Date Tormination Ds
B2B1995
o V2004 ]
" DBA Neme Description Effoctive Date Termination Date |
) Amenamant o
12014 AMENDMENT FILED: SEE WAGE
6/472010 FILED AMENDING BY.LAWS
5/26/2009 AMEND FILED ADDING 501C3 LANGUAGE AND AMENDING BYLAWS
11118i98s AMEND: BY LAWS |
Oute Amendmont ]
Annuzl Reports —_—— —_—
Filed Far T o 7
2025
2024
2023 R
2022
2021
(e
2019
2018
2017
2017 2
2018
2015 i
2014 1
2013
2012
20m
2010
2009 = —
2008 —
2007
2006
2006 1
2004 - - -
200
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
Dute fled

For more information, pleasa conlact the Secretary ol State’s Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, June 5, 2025 — 1:33 PM
© 2025 Siate of West Virginia



I sAM.cov

Home  Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search

©

Select Domain
Entity information

Signin

All Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For maore information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

O AnyWords (D
O avworis &
O ©xact Phrase (D

Entity

Lexation

Entity Status

D Inactive

(O wassigned

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search eritena.

Y or go hagk 4 e
Go Back
Feedback
Our Website Dur Partners
About This Site

Acquisition pov

Our Community

USASpending gov
Kelease Notas Grants gov
System Alers Mo Partners
Policies Customer Service
Puivacy Pulity Help
Disdlaimers Check Registration

Freedom f Information Act

Fedesal Service Desk

AllWords I Q

Reset()

Accessibility External Resources
Contact
Thisis aU.S. General Servic: Federal system that is "FOR
General Services QFFICIAL LSE ONLYY This system is subject b i found

G SA Administration

ctivities are subject ta discipli

action including criminal



